BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri's 3rd Filing to Implement Regulatory Changes in Furtherance of Energy Efficiency as allowed by MEEIA.

File No. EO-2018-0211

NOTIFICATION OF NEW ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROGRAMS

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or the "Company") and submits this *Notification of New Energy Efficiency Programs*. On December 5, 2018, the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") approved a *Stipulation and Agreement* ("*Stipulation*") between multiple parties in this proceeding that established the framework for Ameren Missouri's 2019-21 Missouri Energy Efficiency and Investment Act ("MEEIA") energy efficiency programs, which will replace the MEEIA 2016-2018 energy efficiency programs that will expire after February 28, 2019. The Company is therefore providing notice in this docket that effective March 1, 2019, it will be implementing its initial business and residential energy efficiency programs for the 2019-21 MEEIA Cycle that contain measures and incentive amounts comporting to those described in the *Stipulation*, as reflected in the list of measures and associated web page mock-ups attached to this pleading.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Paula N. Johnson Paula N. Johnson, #68963 Senior Corporate Counsel 1901 Chouteau Avenue St. Louis, MO 63103 (314) 554-3533 (phone) (314) 554-4014 (fax) AmerenMOService@ameren.com

ATTORNEY FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been e-mailed to counsel of record in this case on this 22^{nd} day of February, 2019.

/s/ Paula N. Johnson

Paula N. Johnson